Practice exercise:

Payroll file: (each record is payRecord)

idno
name
payHr
regHrs
ovtHrs

1111
John Doe
20
40
10

1234
Ann Costa
25
40
0

2222
Linda Ryan
30
40
20

2345
Bob Smith
30
35
10

EOF





start

   read payRecord

   do while not endOfFile

      if ovtHrs > 0

          regPay = payHr * regHrs

          ovtPay = payHr * ovtHrs * 1.5

          totPay = regPay + ovtPay

      else

          totPay = payHr * regHrs

      end if

      display totPay

      read payRecord

   end do while loop

stop program  

